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SITE INFORMATION

PROJECT TEAM

DRIVING DIRECTIONS

SITE NUMBER: BA01234A
SITE NAME: HILLVIEW PL234 THOMAS CATTLE RANCH

4500 HILLVIEW DRIVE
PITTSBURG, CA 94565

COUNTY: CONTRA COSTA

CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

DRAWING INDEX

APPROVALS

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

Dig Alert

California
Call Two Working Days Before You Dig!

811 / 800-227-2600

LOCATION MAPS

VICINITY MAP LOCAL MAP
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GENERAL NOTES

ENGINEERING
ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE PERFORMED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
CODES AS ADOPTED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.
NOTHING IN THESE PLANS IS TO BE CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK
NOT CONFORMING TO THESE CODES.

1. CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE:  2022
TRIENNIAL EDITION OF TITLE 24, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE
OF JANUARY 1, 2023.
PART 1 - CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
PART 2 - CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, BASED ON THE 2021
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
PART 2.5 - CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE, BASED ON THE
2021 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
PART 3 - CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, BASED ON THE
2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
PART 4 - CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, BASED ON THE
2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE
PART 5 - CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, BASED ON THE
2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE
PART 6 - CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
PART 7 - VACANT
PART 8 - CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE
PART 9 - CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, BASED ON THE 2021
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
PART 10 - CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, BASED
ON THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
PART 11 - CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS
CODE (CGBSC; ALSO KNOWN AS CALGREEN)
PART 12 - CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE

2. ANSI/TIA-222 (REV H)
3. 2021 NFPA 101, LIFE SAFETY CODE
4. 2022 NFPA 72, NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING

CODE
5. 2022 NFPA 13, STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF

SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

9/25/2025

 on 09/26/2025
By Contra Costa County 
Department of Conservation and Development 

CDLP23-02030

REVISED
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1EXISTING ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN NEW ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN2
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1NEW ENLARGED ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN

EXISTING T-MOBILE EQUIPMETN UNDER TOWER

EXISTING 83'-9" SELF SUPPORT TOWER

EXISTING WOOD FENCE

EXISTING OVERHEAD LINES, TYP.

EXISTING DIRT ROAD;
EXISTING SITE ACCESS ROUTE

EXISTING AT&T
EQUIPMENT AREA
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1EXISTING EQUIPMENT PLAN 2 NEW EQUIPMENT PLAN
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1PANEL SCHEDULE ONE-LINE DIAGRAM2

ELECTRICAL NOTES 3

POWER CONDUIT ROUTING 4
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COVER PLATE & REMOTE MOUNT BOX 6

PPC CABINET LAYOUT/WIRING

NORTHERN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

4

RECEPTACLE PIN-OUT DIAGRAM 5 PPC CABINET (PPC PANEL 'A') 2

PPC CABINET (HOLE LAYOUT) 3 METER / MAIN DISCONNECT 1

PROPOSED UNISTRUT H-FRAME 7

METER/MAIN MOUNTING 8
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25KVA TRANSFORMER SPECIFICATIONS 1

NOTES:
1. TRANSFORMER WILL BE PAINTED TO BLEND

WITH LANDSCAPE (E.G., BEIGE OR SIMILAR).

TRANSFORMER SPECIFICATIONS

MANUFACTURER: HPS SENTINEL
TRANSFORMER, DRY TYPE, 25KVA, 240x480
PRIMARY, 120/240 SECONDARY, DH1-1 CASE
SENTINEL
MODEL: CAT #SG3N0037LE
WIRING DIAGRAM: SCD 17
HEIGHT: 26.70 IN
WIDTH: 22.30 IN
DEPTH: 23.80 IN

WEIGHT: 210 LBS

EQUIPMENT MOUNTING DETAIL 2

ROUND CONCRETE CAP

6"ØX4'-0" SCHED 40 STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE, PAINTED YELLOW WITH

SAFETY PAINT

EMBEDMENT SLEEVE & HINGED
LID

(N) CONCRETE FOOTING

BOLLARD DETAIL

REMOVABLE/LOCKING BOLLARD DETAIL

3

(N) STIRRUPS

(N) #4 REBAR

(N) CONCRETE
ENCASEMENT

(N) CONCRETE FILLED
6"Ø SCHEDULE 40 PIPE,
PAINTED YELLOW

5

6

NOT USED

CONCRETE FOUNDATION SECTION

4

EXPANSION ANCHOR IS HILTI KB-TZ2 SS304
INSTALLATION AND SPECIAL INSPECTION IS PER
ESR-4266

6" MIN

0'
-6

"

(N) TRANSFORMER

(N) 1/2" EXPANSION ANCHOR
NOMINAL EMBED. = 2 1/2"
(1)EA CORNER
(4) EA UNIT

INSULATING WASHER
3/4" CHAMFER

FINISH GRADE

4"
 M

IN

3" CLR

(P) CONC PAD W/
#4 @ 12" OC EA WAY T&B

EM
BE

D

LEVEL SURFACE

6
-

1" CHAMFER ALL EDGES

18" CONCRETE MAT W/
#4 @ 12" O.C. AT EACH
WAY, TOP AND BOTTOM

COMPACT EXISTING SOIL TO A
MINIMUM OF 95% MAXIMUM
DRY DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM D-1557

9/25/2025
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1EXISTING NORTH ELEVATION 2 NEW NORTH ELEVATION
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1EXISTING SOUTH ELEVATION 2 NEW SOUTH ELEVATION
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1EXISTING EAST ELEVATION 2 NEW EAST ELEVATION
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1EXISTING WEST ELEVATION 2 NEW WEST ELEVATION
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1METER GROUNDING DETAIL 3 GROUNDING PLAN

SEE DETAIL 'D' FOR
METER GROUNDING

GROUNDING NOTES:

3
-

KEY NOTES:

REQUIRED DESIGN DETAILS

CONNECT GENERATOR
TEST WELL PER DETAIL 'J'

EXISTING WOOD FENCE

EXISTING GROUNDING GRID

2

3
E-10
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1METER GROUNDING DETAIL 3 NOT USED

NOT USED 2
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